

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 29 OF 2006

GOPAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.
Mr. Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on the second call, Ms. Mridul Aggarwal, Amicus Curiae is not present.

We take serious note of the absence of Amicus Curiae. The name of Ms. Mridul Aggarwal, advocate be deleted from the panel of A.Cs.

Registrar is directed to appoint another Amicus Curiae in place of Ms. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master